one or more FunBox business other than the location franchised under this Agreement, the transferor 
must also pay the Transfer Fee specified in the franchise agreement for each other FunBox business in 
the transaction; and  

15.2.10. prior to the Transfer, you pay us a training fee of twelve thousand five hundred dollars 
($12,500) (the “Buyer Training Fee”) to compensate us for training the buyer. If the transaction involves 
one or more FunBox business other than the location franchised under this Agreement, the transferor 
must also pay the Buyer Training Fee for each other FunBox business in the transaction